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FEB 15 2016

Mr. Braulio Ferreira de Souza Dias

Executive Secretary

Secretariat of the Convention on Biological Diversity
United Nations Environment Programme

413 Saint-Jacques Street, Suite 800

Montreal, QC. H2Y IN9

Canada

Tel +1 514 288 2220, Fax : +1 514 288 6588

Email : secretariat@cbd.int

Dear Dr. Ferreira de Souza Dias,

Respectfully submitted is the accomplished questionnaire on the full assessment of the
amount of funds needed for the implementation of the Convention from July 2018-2022 of
the Trust Fund of the Global Environment Facility (CBD Decision XII1/30).

Please note that the information provided is based on the initial results of the studies
conducted in estimating the funding requirements of the updated Philippine Biodiversity
Strategy and Action Plan (PBSAP).

However, on the table indicating the amount for the proposed thematic projects under the
GEF 6 replenishment period (2014-2018), please note that the funding requirements are still
indicative considering that the PIF for each of the thematic project are still under preparation.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

A

THERESA MUNDITA S. LIM
Director



t of Funds Needed for the Implementation of the Convention and Its Protocols for the Seventh Replenishment Period July
2018 to June 2022 of the Trust Fund of the Global Environment Facility

QUESTIONNAIRE
PHILIPPINES

XIl/30: Full A nt of the A

Please provide the nominated expert team with the list of your indicative GEF-7 project concepts, GEF-6 planned snd spproved projects using the format below. All figures should be expressed in millions of US

Dollars.

710, 711,715, 730,

95,961,591 85

731,732
Management of Coastal and Marine 260,043,452, 130,021,725.85 78,013,035.51 52,008,690.34 |712, 721, 713, 715 UNCBD
linland Wetlands Protection and 210,083,600 105,041,799.78 63,025,079.87 42,016,719.91 | 715, 722, 714, 733 UNCBD, Ramsar
Management
Caves and Cave System 28,737,552 14,368,775.83 8,621,265.50 5,747,510.33 |700, 703, 711 UNCBD
[:M Areas Development and 704,717,282 352,358,641.03 211,415,184.62 140,943,456 .41 | 710, 711714, 715, 718, UNCBD

732 732

60.797,0}31 30,398,51148 18,239, 106.89 12,159,404.59 |740, 741 UNCBD

Strengthening National Capacities for 7,694,648 3,84732375 2,308,394.25 1,538,929.50 (760 UNCBD, Nagoya Protocol
the Ratification and Implementation of
the Nagoya Protocol on Access and
Benefit Sharing in the Philippines
Control and Prevention of invasive 22,498,146 11,249,072.85 6,749,443.71 4,499,629.14 | 716 UNCBD
Alien Species
Management and Protection of Urban 14,964,368 7,482,184.21 4,489,310.53 2,892,873.69 | 700, 730 UNCBD
Biodiversity
Total 1,629,408,042.40 814,704,021.20 488,822.412.72 325,881,608.48

12,260,000

710, 711, 715, 716, 731,
783

inittial computation of 1:6
ratio per Round table
discussion

integrated landscape approach (SFM)

4,500,000

3,000,000.0

730, 731, 732, 741

UNCBD, SFM

| National Programme on Wealth
Creation from the
Biodiversity Genetic Pool and BD-
| basedftriendly Enterprises

12,900,000

2,580,000

8,600,000.0

UNCBD, Nagoya Protocol

Sustainable Financing of the
Philippines PA System
S

7,500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

5,000,000.0

702, 703, 781, 783

O

Crime in the Philippines

5,500,000

600,000.00

2,800,000

2,000,000.0

700, 715, 716,

UNCBD, CITES, CMS

PIF Submitted to the GEF

2015

Enabling Investments in Natural
Capital: Strengthening Fisheries
Value Chains, Financial, Monitoring
and Evaluation Capacity in the Coral
Triangle

7,728,000

1,449,000

4,830,000.0

720,721,712

UNCBD, CTI-CFF, W

Exploration of Collaborative
Conservation Framework in line with
MARPOL and CBD In the East Asian
Seas of East Asia

8,000,000

1,500,000

1,500,000

5,000,000.0

712,715, 720, 721, 722

Implementation of Sulu Celebes Seas
Large Marine Cosystems Regional
and National Strategic Action Plans

19,200,000

3,600,000

3,600,000

12,000,000.0

712, 715, 720, 721, 722

Total

12,921,000

18,107,000

Total

o




