

Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources **BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU**

Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City Tel. Nos. (632) 9246031 to 35 Fax No. (632) 924-0109 Website: http://www.bmb.gov.ph Email: bmb@bmb.gov.ph

FEB 1 5 2016

Mr. Braulio Ferreira de Souza Dias

Executive Secretary Secretariat of the Convention on Biological Diversity United Nations Environment Programme 413 Saint-Jacques Street, Suite 800 Montreal, QC. H2Y 1N9 Canada

Tel +1 514 288 2220, Fax: +1 514 288 6588

Email: secretariat@cbd.int

Dear Dr. Ferreira de Souza Dias,

Respectfully submitted is the accomplished questionnaire on the full assessment of the amount of funds needed for the implementation of the Convention from July 2018-2022 of the Trust Fund of the Global Environment Facility (CBD Decision XIII/30).

Please note that the information provided is based on the initial results of the studies conducted in estimating the funding requirements of the updated Philippine Biodiversity Strategy and Action Plan (PBSAP).

However, on the table indicating the amount for the proposed thematic projects under the GEF 6 replenishment period (2014-2018), please note that the funding requirements are still indicative considering that the PIF for each of the thematic project are still under preparation.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

THERESA MUNDITA S. LIM

Director

Decision XII/30: Full Assessment of the Amount of Funds Needed for the Implementation of the Convention and its Protocols for the Seventh Replenishment Period July 2018 to June 2022 of the Trust Fund of the Global Environment Facility QUESTIONNAIRE

PHILIPPINES

Please provide the nominated expert team with the list of your indicative GEF-7 project concepts, GEF-6 planned and approved projects using the format below. All figures should be expressed in millions of US Dollars.

GEF-7 (July 2018 - June 2022)							
Title of projected needs for GEF-7 funding, based on project concepts/Thematic Areas	Estimated total project costs	Expected funding from your government	Expected funding from other external sources	Expected funding from GEF-7, based on incremental cost reasoning	Reference to potential GEF-7 programming in line with your national biodiversity strategy and action plan (NBSAP) or national priorities, using codes (refer to guidance document)	Link with other conventions etc., using acronyms	Further remarks
Forest/Terrestrial Ecosystems Restoration/Rehabilitation and Management	319,871,973	159,935,986.41	95,961,591.85	63,974,394.56	710, 711,715, 730, 703, 731, 732	UNCBD, SFM	
Management of Coastal and Marine Ecosystems	260,043,452	130,021,725.85	78,013,035.51	52,008,690.34	712, 721, 713, 715	UNCBD	
linland Wetlands Protection and Management	210,083,600	105,041,799.78	63,025,079.87	42,016,719.91	715, 722, 714, 733	UNCBD, Ramsar	
Caves and Cave System	28,737,552	14,368,775.83	8,621,265.50	5,747,510.33	700, 703, 711	UNCBD	
Protected Areas Development and Management	704,717,282	352,358,641.03	211,415,184.62	140,943,456.41	710, 711714, 715, 716, 732, 732	UNCBD	
Agrobiodiversity	60,797,023	30,398,511.48	18,239,106.89	12,159,404.59	740, 741	UNCBD	
Strengthening National Capacities for the Ratification and Implementation of the Nagoya Protocol on Access and Benefit Sharing in the Philippines	7,694,648	3,847,323.75	2,308,394.25	1,538,929.50	760	UNCBD, Nagoya Protocol	
Control and Prevention of Invasive Alien Species	22,498,146	11,249,072.85	6,749,443.71	4,499,629.14	716	UNCBD	
Management and Protection of Urban Biodiversity	14,964,368	7,482,184.21	4,489,310.53	2,992,873.69	700, 730	UNCBD	
Total	1,629,408,042.40	814,704,021.20	488,822,412.72	325,881,608.48			

GEF-6 (July 2014 - June 2018)	Planned						
Title of planned projects for GEF- 6 funding, but not yet approved	Estimated total project costs	Expected funding from your government	Expected funding from other external sources	Expected funding from GEF-6, based on incremental cost reasoning	Reference to GEF-6 programming, using codes	Link with other conventions etc., using acronyms	Further remarks
Integrated Approach in the Management of Major Biodiversity Corridors in the Philippines	18,390,000	2,452,000	3,678,000		710, 711, 715, 716, 731, 783	UNCBD, UNCCD	Funding from other sources is based on the initial computation of 1:6 ratio per Round table discussion
Maintaining ecosystem flows, mainstreaming biodiversity and restoring degraded forestlands and enhancing carbon stocks through an integrated landscape approach (SFM)	4,500,000	600,000	900,000	3,000,000.0	730, 731, 732, 741	UNCBD, SFM	
National Programme on Wealth Creation from the Philippines' Biodiversity Genetic Pool and BD- based/friendly Enterprises	12,900,000	1,720,000	2,580,000	8,600,000.0	760	UNCBD, Nagoya Protocol	
Sustainable Financing of the Philippines PA System	7,500,000	1,000,000	1,500,000	5,000,000.0	702, 703, 781, 783	UNCBD	
Combating Environmental Organized Crime in the Philippines	5,500,000	600,000.00	2,900,000	2,000,000.0	700, 715, 716,	UNCBD, CITES, CMS	PIF Submitted to the GEF Secretariat in October 2015
Enabling Investments in Natural Capital: Strengthening Fisheries Value Chains, Financial, Monitoring and Evaluation Capacity in the Coral Triangle	7,728,000	1,449,000	1,449,000	4,830,000.0	720, 721, 712	UNCBD, CTI-CFF, IW	
Exploration of Collaborative Conservation Framework in line with MARPOL and CBD in the East Asian Seas of East Asia	8,000,000	1,500,000	1,500,000	5,000,000.0	712, 715, 720, 721, 722	UNCBD, IW	
Implementation of Sulu Celebes Seas Large Marine Cosystems Regional and National Strategic Action Plans	19,200,000	3,600,000	3,600,000	12,000,000.0	712, 715, 720, 721, 722	сп, IW	
Total	83,718,000	12,921,000	18,107,000	52,690,000.00			

GEF-8 (July 2014 - June 2018)	Approved						
Title of approved projects for GEF-6 funding	Approved total project costs	Approved funding from your government	Approved funding from other external sources	Approved funding from GEF-6, based on incremental cost	No need to fill in this box	Link with other conventions etc., using acronyms	Further remarks
None yet				reasoning			
Total	0	0			0		